extent of the total nominal value of the forfeited shares. 

2. Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company and consequent Alteration of 
Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company: 
Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 5,10,00,000/- (Rupees 
Five Crores and Ten Lakhs Only), comprising of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity shares of face value 
of Rs. 10/~ (Rupees Ten Only) each and 10,000 (Ten Thousand) Redeemable Preference Shares of 
Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each to Rs. 15,10,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores and Ten 
Lakhs Only) comprising of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore and Fifty Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/ 
(Rupees Ten Only) each and 10,000 (Ten Thousand) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Only) each and consequently to amend Clause V i.e., Capital Clause of Memorandum of 
Association of the Company to reflect the proposed change in Authorised Share Capital of the